

Rajesh Thakur & Another versus H.P. Gramin Bank

Cr. MMO No.1182 of 2025

05.12.2025 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for the respondent.

Notice. Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent-Bank. List on **8th December, 2025**.

Cr.MP No.5349 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms. List for consideration on the date fixed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 05, 2025 (ps)