

Rajesh Thakur & Another versus H.P. Gramin Bank

Cr. MMO No.1182 of 2025

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for the respondent.

In view of the submissions made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on **30th December, 2025**, on that day, the petitioner, as well as, authorized representatives of the respondent-Bank, through their counsel, are directed to remain present before this Court.

Cr.MP No. 5722 of 2025

The application is considered and allowed and the documents annexed with the application are ordered to be taken on record, subject to all just exceptions. The application stands disposed of.

Cr.MP No.5349 of 2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not want to press the present application. The application is accordingly disposed of, being not pressed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 22, 2025 (ps)