

Rajesh Thakur & Anr. vs. H.P. Gramin Bank

Cr.MMO No.1182 of 2025

30.12.2025 Present: Petitioner-Rajesh Thakur, in person, with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate.
Mr. Pushpender Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B, Kjjajuria, Advocate, for the respondent.

In pursuance of directions passed by this Court, petitioner-Rajesh Thakur has put appearance and expressed his intention to settle the matter.

In view of request made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list on **06.01.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 30, 2025
(subhash)