

Rajesh Thakur & Anr. vs. H.P. Gramin Bank

Cr.MMO No.1182 of 2025

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Manish Kumar Branch Manager, H.P. Gramin Bank, Khalini, Shimla, present in person.

It has been submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner is indisposed. In such situation, case is adjourned for presence of parties on **10.03.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

January 06, 2026
(subhash)