

Rajesh Thakur and Anr. v. Himachal Pradesh Gramin Bank

CrMMO No. 1182 of 2025

10.3.2026 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties state that on account of mis-communication, they were unable to communicate order dated 6.1.2026, to their respective clients, as a result of which, they could not come present.

In view of the above, list this matter on **25.3.2026**, on which date, parties shall remain present in the Court.

March 10, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**