

**RAJESH THAKUR AND ANR Versus HIMACHAL PRADESH
GRAMIN BANK**

CRMMO-1182 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondent.

Though having taken note of order dated 10.03.2026, there appears to be no justification to grant further time, but by way of indulgence and as a last opportunity, two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the petitioner to place on record factum of compromise, if any, arrived *inter se* parties, failing which this Court shall have no option but to decide the petition on its own merits.

List on 17.04.2026.

March 25, 2026
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**